

7/
THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH

Present : Sri Sandip Choudhury, ADJ, 1st Court, Uluberia,
In-charge of ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 0587)

S.T. No. 272/ 2018 (New S.T. No.260/2018)

CNR No.WBHW09-001533-2018

Order No.19, dated 08.08.2023:

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 2 and 3.

No step has been taken by either sides.

A resolution has been communicated from Uluberia Civil & Criminal Bar Association requesting the Ld. Courts not to pass any adverse order due to demise of Ld. Senior Advocate Krishna Kumar Chandra.

In view of that resolution, the case is adjourned this day on the ends of justice.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Fix **15.12.2023** for evidence of CSW 2 and 3.

Prosecution to take necessary steps for issuance of summons and production of case Alamat, if any.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court (I/C),
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court (I/C),
Uluberia, Howrah.